
CA 6-Afr September Analysis

2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
520

620
1149
180

35
939

655
807
891

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa  Leader: Open

July 2019 to September 2019 (3 months) Results

CA 6-Afr

September (Only Results)

Sep-17 Sep-18

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
144
248
263
201

10
252
267
196
340

CA 6-Afr

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2017-2018
1st Qtr

2018-2019
1st Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
520
620
1149
180

35
939
655
807
891

CA 6-Afr

MD ANALYSIS



2017-2018 2018-2019

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
209
175
223
174

2
70
73
106
60

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
33
-20

0
0
5
6
-1

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
26
40
-10

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
1
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
209
186
256
154

2
70
105
153
49

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
128
109
346
2

20
488
197
210
512

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
128
109
346
2

20
488
197
210
512

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
48
100
-40

2
52
54
91
28

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
48
100
-40

2
52
54
91
28

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
24
-22

2
59
1
5
55

351

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
53
82
-4

0
1
32
45
-9

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
62
38
80
48

4
123
75
79
130

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
53
16
21
49

0
0
3
15
-12

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
46
-37

1
20
3
29
-6

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
3
34
-29

2
56
21
9
70

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
125
120
287
5

9
259
135
182
228

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51
25
65
13

0
0
0
0
0

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
25
21
7

0
0
30
26
5

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4

106
74
38

2
66
88
111
48

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
4
46
34
21

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
55
157
160
59

2
70
164
171
74

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr




