MD ANALYSIS

CA 6-Afr September Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa Leader: Open

July 2019 to September 2019 (3 months) Results

CA 6-Afı	2017-2018	2018-2019
New Clubs	13	35
Charter Members	520	939
New Members	620	655
Drops	1149	807
Net Growth	180	891

September (Only Results)

CA 6-Afı	Sep-17	Sep-18
New Clubs	4	10
Charter Members	144	252
New Members	248	267
Drops	263	196
Net Growth	201	340

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 6-Afı	2017-2018 1st Qtr	2018-2019 1st Qtr
New Clubs	13	35
Charter Members	520	939
New Members	620	655
Drops	1149	807
Net Growth	180	891

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 209 175 223 174	2 70 73 106 60
409	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 11 33 -20	0 0 5 6 -1
417	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 26 40 -10
418	Rep Of Ghana	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 1 1 0
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 209 186 256 154	2 70 105 153 49

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
404		New Clubs	1	20
		Charter Members	128	488
	Nigeria	New Members	109	197
		Drops	346	210
		Net Growth	2	512
Total		New Clubs	1	20
		Charter Members	128	488
		New Members	109	197
		Drops	346	210
		Net Growth	2	512

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
410		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	3	52
	Namibia	New Members	48	54
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	100	91
	Swaziland	Net Growth	-40	28
Total		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	3	52
		New Members	48	54
		Drops	100	91
		Net Growth	-40	28

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 24 -22	2 59 1 5
351	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 8 53 82 -4	0 1 32 45 -9
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 62 38 80 48	4 123 75 79 130
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 53 16 21 49	0 0 3 15 -12
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 8 46 -37	1 20 3 29 -6
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 3 34 -29	2 56 21 9 70
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 125 120 287 5	9 259 135 182 228

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 0	0 0 0 0
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 51 25 65 13	0 0 0 0
413	Zambia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 25 21 7	0 0 30 26 5
411	Ethiopia Kenya Africa Seychelles	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 4 106 74 38	2 66 88 111 48
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 4 46 34 21
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 55 157 160 59	2 70 164 171 74